

## 2023 Kickoff Meeting October 5, 2023

### AGENDA

- CCH Important Dates
- CCH Partner Agency Agreement
- CCH Client Registration Information
- Overview of Online CCH Application
- Overview of Toys for Tots Online Application
- Questions



## **Important Dates**



- October 10<sup>th</sup> -CCH Agency Agreements DUE
  - CCH Partner Agency Agreements are due ASAP! You cannot receive the link to the online application until you have returned your agreement form!
- October 11<sup>th</sup>- All approved agencies should begin accepting applications.
- November 15<sup>th</sup> CCH & T4T Client Applications Close
- December 15<sup>th</sup>- Christmas Clearinghouse Program ends
- December 20th HandsOn River Region Office Closes for holidays

## New this Year



- Anyone who calls their "Adopter" and solicits additional items or requests direct assistance will be permanently excluded from CCH. If this becomes a problem with certain agency partners, you may be excluded from the CCH program.
- We are not allowing agencies to complete CCH applications for the general public. All applicants must be current clients of your agency/program.
- We will encourage "Adopters" to facilitate pick-up/drop-off of donated items at our office at 1537 Jean Street.
- Case managers who are registering clients need to have completed CCH orientation.



# Christmas Clearinghouse Agency Agreement



A Project of HandsOn River Region

# Christmas Clearinghouse Client Registration Information



# Christmas Clearinghouse Client Online Application



# Toys for Tots Online Application

## **Questions/Comments**



Christmas Clearinghouse Contact Email: Christmas@handsonriverregion.org

Toys for Tots Contact Email (HONRR): t4tapps@handsonriverregion.org